Aldwych Speed Club
Saturday 1st October 2022
Aldwych Open
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Rules of Competition

The racing will be in 2 groups:

e Group 1 — fastest 14 skaters taken from entry
e Group 2 —remaining 14 skaters

Group 1 (14 skaters)

3 x 500m Heats

Qualification: 3 x 1% + 2 to ‘A’ Final, next 5 to ‘B’ Final, rest to ‘C’ Final.
3 x 500m Final

Points Awarded to top 8 skaters: 34, 21, 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1.

3 x 1000m Heats

Qualification: 5 x fastest times to ‘A’ Final, next 5 to ‘B’ Final, rest to ‘C’ Final
3 x 1000m Finals

Points Awarded to top 8 skaters: 34, 21, 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1.

Awards: 1st, 2" & 3" total points from 500m & 1000m finals. Any ties settled by
higher position in 1000m distance. The rest will be determined by CDR. (Note: A
penalty in the ‘A’ final receives same number of points as 1%t in the ‘B’ Final)

3 x 500m Handicap ‘Fun’ Race

[Handicap — The skater with the slowest pb in the race will start on scratch (red line)
and skate 500m (4.5 laps). Each subsequent skater, based on the next slowest pb in
the race, will start a designated distance behind the previous skater and skate 500m
(4.5 laps) plus their distance back from scratch.]

3000m Relay

The 16 skaters with the fastest 500m pbs according to the entry form will be allocated to 1 of
4 teams of 4 skaters. The teams will race 3000m (27 laps), each skater must skate at least 1
lap, and the final skater in each team must skate the last 2 laps of the race.

Awards: Chocolate Prize for 1% place team
Group 2 (14 skaters)

3 x 500m Heats

Qualification: 3 x 1%t + 2 to ‘A’ Final, next 5 to ‘B’ Final, rest to ‘C’ Final.
3 x 500m Final

Points Awarded to top 8 skaters: 34, 21, 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1.

3 X 777m Heats

Qualification: 5 x fastest times to ‘A’ Final, next 5 to ‘B’ Final, rest to ‘C’ Final
3 x 777m Finals

Points Awarded to top 8 skaters: 34, 21, 13, 8, 5, 3, 2, 1.

Awards: 1st, 2" & 3 total points from 500m & 777m finals. Any ties settled by higher
position in 777m distance. The rest will be determined by CDR. (Note: A penalty in the ‘A’
final receives same number of points as 1% in the ‘B’ Final).



3 x 500m Handicap Heats

Qualification: 15t + 2" to ‘A’ Final, rest to ‘B’ Final

[Handicap — The skater with the slowest pb in the race will start on scratch (red line)
and skate 500m (4.5 laps). Each subsequent skater, based on the next slowest pb in
the race, will start a designated distance behind the previous skater and skate 500m
(4.5 laps) plus their distance back from scratch.]

2 x 500m Handicap Finals

Run as above.

Awards: Chocolate prize for winner of each Final.
Novices (2 skaters)
The novices will skate in demonstration races and will be held alongside the main

competition. There will be no prizes for this group.

2x222m, 2 x 333m, 1 x 500m

Held under BIS Rules & Regulations.



SCHEDULE

16:55 | Team Leaders Meeting

17:00 | Pads On

17:15 | Warm Up Group 2 + Novice

17:20 | Warm Up Group 1

17:30 | Distance 1 Heats 6 x500m, 1 x333m

17:48 | Ice Clean

18:01 | Distance 1 Finals 6 x500m, 1x222m

18:19 | Distance 2 Heats 3x1000m,3x777m, 1x 333
18:43 | Ice Clean

18:56 | Distance 2 Final 3x1000m, 3 x777m, 1x 222
19:20 | Handicaps 7 x 500m

19:41 | Ice Clean

19:54 | Handicaps + Relay 2 x 500m, 1 x 3000m

20:08 | Awards

20:12 | Pads Off

20:15 | Finish




List of Competitors

ALDWYCH

159
129
233
267
102
152
14
222
183
179
123
801
802
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Joseph Armstrong
Albie Barlow
Daniel Trowbridge
Dante Dalili

Ben Jones

Alison Murray
Peter Grewal
Zayyah Wright
Chanelle Wright
Raphael Fairer
Peter Carter

Milo Hyde
Heather Woodman

MOHAWKS

1 78

Helen Shaw

NOTTINGHAM

37
41
262
276
117
229
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Willem Murray
Freddie Polak

Lucy McKee

Arran Murray
Hubert Moszczynski
David Moszczynski

SHEFFIELD

33
226
260
261
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Keith Wright

Rebecca Harwood Monkman
Savi Gray Buffey

Cohen Gray Buffey

AYRSHIRE

1 100

George Daios

ALTRINCHAM
Jun B 1 293 Oliver Sherard-Bornshin

Jun C 2 232 IslaO'Hara
Jun D 3 4 Hannah Grant
Jun C 4 151 Ava Flanagan
Master

Master BRADFORD

Master 1 198 Katie-Anne Varga
Jun F
Jun C
Men
Master
Novice
Novice

Ladies

Jun B
Jun B
Jun B
Jun E
JunC
Jun D

Master
JunC
JunC
Jun D

Men

Jun B
Jun C
Ladies
Jun D

JunC



Group 1
1 37
2 159
3 129
4 41
5 102
6 233
7 260
8 78
9 33
10 261
11 4
12 267
13 262
14 100
Group 2
1 276
2 293
3 198
4 117
5 229
6 226
7 123
8 151
9 179
10 183
11 232
12 222
13 14
14 152

Racing Groups

Group 1 Novice
Willem Murray 1 801
Joseph Armstrong 2 802
Albie Barlow

Freddie Polak

Ben Jones

Daniel Trowbridge
Savi Gray Buffey
Helen Shaw

Keith Wright
Cohen Gray Buffey
Hannah Grant
Dante Dalili

Lucy McKee
George Daios

Group 2

Arran Murray

Oliver Sherard-Bornshin
Katie-Anne Varga
Hubert Moszczynski
David Moszczynski
Rebecca Harwood Monkman
Peter Carter

Ava Flanagan

Raphael Fairer
Chanelle Wright

Isla O'Hara

Zayyah Wright

Peter Grewal

Alison Murray

Novice
Milo Hyde
Heather Woodman



Results

Heat 1 Round 1 Group 2
Heat Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
197|Arran Murray NOT 1 59.69
226|Rebecca Harwood M|SHF 2|  1.00.49
14|Peter Grewal ALD 3 1:01.36
123|Peter Carter ALD 4] 1.07.14
222|Zayyah Wright ALD 5 1:.07.31
1st + 2 to 'A' Final, next 5 to 'B' Final, rest to 'C' Final
Heat 3
Heat Dist  500m
No. [Name Club  [Pos Time
198|Katie-Anne Varga  |BRD 1| 1:00.50
117{Hubert Moszczynski |[NOT 2| 1:01.06
183|Chanelle Wright ALD 3] 1.03.20
179|Raphael Fairer ALD 4]  1:13.69

Heat 2
Heat Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 1| 1:01.13
153|David Moszczynski  |NOT 2| 1.01.97
151[Ava Flanagan ALT 3] 1.02.19
232|Isla O'Hara ALT 4]  1:06.30
152|Alison Murray ALD 5| 1:23.20
1st + 2 to 'A' Final, next 5 to 'B' Final, rest to 'C' Final
Heat 4 Group 1
Heat Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
48|Willem Murray NOT 1 50.00
233|Daniel Trowbridge [ALD 2 52.28
260|Savi Gray Buffey SHF 3 52.59
267|Dante Dalili ALD 4 58.66
262|Lucy McKee NOT 5 58.83

1st + 2 to 'A' Final, next 5 to 'B' Final, rest to 'C' Final

1st + 2 to 'A' Final, next 5 to 'B' Final, rest to 'C' Final

Heat 6
Heat Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
129|Albie Barlow ALD 1 52.40
41|Freddie Polak NOT 2 53.28
33|Keith Wright SHF 3 56.30
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF |PEN

Heat 5
Heat Dist  500m

No. |Name Club |Pos Time
159(Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 1 48.07
102|Ben Jones ALD 2 50.96
100{George Daios AYR 3 54.78
78|Helen Shaw MOH 4 57.50
4|Hannah Grant ALT 5 58.32

1st + 2 to 'A' Final, next 5 to 'B' Final, rest to 'C' Final

1st + 2 to 'A' Final, next 5 to 'B' Final, rest to 'C' Final

Heat
Dist
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
Heat 9
Final B Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
151|Ava Flanagan ALT 1] 1.01.07
153|David Moszczynski  [NOT 2| 1.01.94
14|Peter Grewal ALD 3| 1:01.96
232|Isla O'Hara ALT 4] 1.04.76
183|Chanelle Wright ALD 5| 1.05.11
Heat 11 Group 1
Final C Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 1 53.84
267|Dante Dalili ALD 2 56.87
4|Hannah Grant ALT 3 56.91
262|Lucy McKee NOT 4 57.21

Heat 7 Novice
Novice Dist 333m
No. [Name Club [Pos Time
801|Milo Hyde ALD 1 56.07
802|Heather Woodman [ALD 2| 117.72
Heat 8 Round 2 Group 2
Final C Dist  500m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
179|Raphael Fairer ALD 1] 1:05.38
123|Peter Carter ALD 2| 1:.07.13
222|Zayyah Wright ALD 3] 1:13.02
152|Alison Murray ALD 4] 1:22.92
Heat 10
Final A Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
197]Arran Murray NOT 1| 1:00.22
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 2| 1.00.91
198|Katie-Anne Varga  |BRD 3] 1:01.49
226|Rebecca Harwood M|SHF 4] 1.01.68
117|Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 5| 10177




Heat 13

Final A Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
48|Willem Murray NOT 1 47.53
159(Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 2 48.91
102|Ben Jones ALD 3 49.15
129|Albie Barlow ALD 4 49.76
233|Daniel Trowbridge  [ALD 5 51.72
Heat
Dist
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
Heat 16
Heat Dist 777m
No. |Name Club [Pos Time
198|Katie-Anne Varga  |BRD 1] 1:35.06
117|Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 2| 1.35.84
151|Ava Flanagan ALT 3| 1:35.88
123|Peter Carter ALD 4 L4777

5 x fastest times to ‘A’ Final, next 5 to 'B' Final,
rest to 'C' Final

Heat 18 Group 1
Heat Dist  1000m

No. |Name Club [Pos Time
159|Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 1| 1:48.82
41|Freddie Polak NOT 2|  1.52.47
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 3| 1:52.82
4|Hannah Grant ALT 4| 1:58.06

260|Savi Gray Buffey SHF  [PEN

5 x fastest times to 'A' Final, next 5 to 'B' Final,
rest to 'C' Final

Heat 20
Heat Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club [Pos Time
129|Albie Barlow ALD 1| 1.52.12
102|Ben Jones ALD 2| 1:54.13
33|Keith Wright SHF 3| 2:01.99
78|Helen Shaw MOH 4|  2:02.23

5 x fastest times to 'A' Final, next 5 to 'B' Final,
rest to 'C' Final

Heat
Dist

No. [Name Club [Pos

Time

Heat 12
Final B Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
41|Freddie Polak NOT 1 53.16
100{George Daios AYR 2 54.28
33|Keith Wright SHF 3 55.57
78|Helen Shaw MOH 4 58.16
260|Savi Gray Buffey ~ |[SHF  |PEN
Heat 14 Novice
Novice Dist 222m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
801|Milo Hyde ALD 1 28.04
802|Heather Woodman |ALD 2 39.23
Heat 15 Round 3 Group 2
Heat Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
197|Arran Murray NOT 1] 1:36.90
14|Peter Grewal ALD 2| 1.37.71
179|Raphael Fairer ALD 3|  1:40.52
153|David Moszczynski  [NOT 4] 1:52.40
222|Zayyah Wright ALD 5| 2:04.35
5 x fastest times to 'A’ Final, next 5 to 'B' Final,
rest to 'C' Final
Heat 17
Heat Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 1| 1:36.72
183|Chanelle Wright ALD 2| 1:38.76
226|Rebecca Harwood M|SHF 3| 1:48.31
232|Isla O'Hara ALT 4] 1:50.12
5 x fastest times to 'A' Final, next 5 to 'B' Final,
rest to 'C' Final
Heat 19
Heat Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
48|Willem Murray NOT 1] 1:48.10
233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD 2|  1:50.59
100|George Daios AYR 3| 1:54.43
262|Lucy McKee NOT 4]  2:03.60
267 |Dante Dalili ALD 5| 2:04.16
5 x fastest times to 'A’ Final, next 5 to 'B' Final,
rest to 'C' Final
Heat 21 Novice
Novice Dist 333m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
801|Milo Hyde ALD 1 40.69
802|Heather Woodman |ALD 2| 1.00.43




Heat 22 Round 4 Group 2
Final C Dist 777m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
153|David Moszczynski  [NOT 1| 14541
222|Zayyah Wright ALD 2| 1:50.27
232|Isla O'Hara ALT 3| 1:50.43
152|Alison Murray ALD 4] 2:10.32
Heat 24
Final A Dist 777m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
197]Arran Murray NOT 1| 1:32.75
198|Katie-Anne Varga  [BRD 2|  1:33.79
117|Hubert Moszczynski [NOT 3| 1:33.82
293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 4] 1:34.34
151|Ava Flanagan ALT 5| 1:34.43
Heat 26
Final B Dist 1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
102|Ben Jones ALD 1| 1:51.16
100|George Daios AYR 2| 1:52.65
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 3| 1:53.43
4|Hannah Grant ALT 4] 1:57.82
33|Keith Wright SHF  |DNF
Heat 28 Novice
Novice Dist 222m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
801|Milo Hyde ALD 1 27.70
802|Heather Woodman |ALD 2 39.68
Heat 29 Round 5 Group 2
Handicap Heat Dist  500m
No. |Name Club  [Pos Time
Scratch| 152|Alison Murray ALD 4
c2b7 | 179|Raphael Fairer ALD 2
4th blug| 151|Ava Flanagan ALT 1| 1:14.56
+1lap | 293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 3
1st + 2nd to 'A' Final, rest to 'B' Final
Heat 31
Handicap Heat Dist  500m
No. [Name Club [Pos Time
Scratch| 222|Zayyah Wright ALD 1| 1:09.25
+1/2 lap|  232|Isla O'Hara ALT 4
3rd blug] 153|David Moszczynski  |INOT 2
c2bl | 226|Rebecca Harwood M|SHF 3

1st + 2nd to 'A' Final, rest to 'B' Final

Heat 23
Final B Dist 777m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
183|Chanelle Wright ALD 1) 1.37.47
14|Peter Grewal ALD 2| 1:38.31
123|Peter Carter ALD 3] 1.50.21
226|Rebecca Harwood M|SHF 4]  1:52.90
179|Raphael Fairer ALD 5| 2:06.25
Heat 25 Group 1
Final C Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club [Pos Time
260|Savi Gray Buffey SHF 1| 1:55.62
78|Helen Shaw MOH 2| 1:59.03
262|Lucy McKee NOT 3] 2:00.99
267|Dante Dalili ALD 4| 2:01.84
Heat 27
Final A Dist  1000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
48|Willem Murray NOT 1] 1:42.31
159|Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 2| 1:44.93
129|Albie Barlow ALD 3| 1.45.86
233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD 4| 14641
41|Freddie Polak NOT 5| 2:10.50
Heat
Dist
No. |Name Club |[Pos Time
Heat 30
Handicap Heat Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time
Scratch| 123|Peter Carter ALD 4
clb4 | 183|Chanelle Wright ALD 2
cl b7 14|Peter Grewal ALD 3
2nd blug 117|Hubert Moszczynski INOT 1] 1:05.06
1st + 2nd to ‘A’ Final, rest to 'B' Final
Heat 32 Group 1
Handicap Dist  500m
No. |Name Club [Pos Time
Scratch| 198|Katie-Anne Varga  |BRD 6
blue st| 197|Arran Murray NOT 5
yellost|  78|Helen Shaw MOH 1 59.79
1st blug| 262|Lucy McKee NOT 3
clhbl 4|Hannah Grant ALT 2
clb2 | 267|Dante Dalil ALD 4




Heat 33 Heat 34
Handicap Dist  500m Handicap Dist  500m
No. [Name Club |Pos Time No. [Name Club |Pos Time
Scratch|  33|Keith Wright SHF 5 Scratch| 233|Daniel Trowbridge  |ALD 4
blue st| 100|George Daios AYR 2 blue st| 129|Albie Barlow ALD 2
yello st| 261|Cohen Gray Buffey |SHF 3 yello st| 102|Ben Jones ALD 3
Istblue| 260(Savi Gray Buffey  |SHF 4 Istblug| 159|Joseph Armstrong  |ALD  |PEN
clbl 41|Freddie Polak NOT 1 54.44 clbl 48|Willem Murray NOT 1 49.41
Heat 35 Novice Heat
Novice Dist  500m Dist
No. |Name Club |Pos Time No. |Name Club |Pos Time
lane 2| 801|Milo Hyde ALD 1| 1.00.44
lane 1| 802|Heather Woodman [ALD 2| 1:26.99
Heat 36 Round 6 Group 2 Heat 37
Handicap 'B' Final Dist  500m Handicap 'A' Final Dist  500m
No. |Name Club  [Pos Time No. |Name Club  [Pos Time
Scratch| 152|Alison Murray ALD |DNS Scratch| 222|Zayyah Wright ALD 6
3rd bluel  123|Peter Carter ALD 3 c1b5 | 179|Raphael Fairer ALD 1| 1:05.66
c2bl | 232|lsla O'Hara ALT 2 c1b6 | 153|David Moszczynski |[NOT 3
c2b7 | 293|Oliver Sherard-Borns|ALT 1] 1:16.00 c1b7 | 183|Chanelle Wright ALD 5
4th blue| 226|Rebecca Harwood M|SHF 5 2nd blug  151|Ava Flanagan ALT 4
+1lap | 14|Peter Grewal ALD 4 +1/2 lap|  117|Hubert Moszczynski INOT 2
Heat 38 Group 1
Relay Dist  3000m
No. |Name Club |Pos Time
48|Willem Murray NOT |PEN green
261|Cohen Gray Buffey |[SHF
100|George Daios AYR
198|Katie-Anne Varga BRD
159|Joseph Armstrong  |ALD 1 blue
260(Savi Gray Buffey SHF
33|Keith Wright SHF
197|Arran Murray NOT
102({Ben Jones ALD 3 yellow
41|Freddie Polak NOT
267 |Dante Dalili ALD
78|Helen Shaw MOH
129|Albie Barlow ALD 2 red
233|Daniel Trowbridge |ALD
4|Hannah Grant ALT
262|Lucy McKee NOT




Overall Classification

Group 1 1st 48|Willem Murray
2nd 159|Joseph Armstrong
3rd 129|Albie Barlow
4th 102|Ben Jones
5th 233 |Daniel Trowbridge
6th 41 |Freddie Polak
7th 100|George Daios
8th 261|Cohen Gray Buffey
9th 33|Keith Wright
10th 4|Hannah Grant
11th 260|Savi Gray Buffey
12th 78|Helen Shaw
13th 267 |Dante Dalili
14th 262|Lucy McKee
Group 2 1st 197|Arran Murray
2nd 198|Katie-Anne Varga
3rd 293|Oliver Sherard-Bornshin
4th 117 |Hubert Moszczynski
5th 151|Ava Flanagan
6th 226|Rebecca Harwood Monkman
7th 183|Chanelle Wright
8th 14|Peter Grewal
9th 153|David Moszczynski
10th 123|Peter Carter
11th 179|Raphael Fairer
12th 232|lsla O'Hara
13th 222|Zayyah Wright
14th 152|Alison Murray




